PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3549708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	09/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISLAND OASIS FROZEN COCKTAIL CO., INC.	
Street Address:	141 NORFOLK STREET	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 769	
City:	WALPOLE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09228377
Application Number:	09309553
Application Number:	09312107
Application Number:	09339765
Application Number:	09473311
Application Number:	09481482
Application Number:	10292406
Application Number:	11599822
Application Number:	12391864
Application Number:	12959047
Application Number:	12959048
Application Number:	12978450
Application Number:	13018604
Application Number:	13025083
Application Number:	13303297
Application Number:	13754306
Application Number:	29101647
Application Number:	29102814

PATENT REEL: 036693 FRAME: 0579

503503082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 345-3000

Email: mschepper@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: MARLO SCHEPPER GROLNIC

Address Line 1: BURNS & LEVINSON LLP Address Line 2: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25056.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARLO SCHEPPER GROLNIC	
SIGNATURE:	/Marlo Schepper Grolnic/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 9

source=Island Oasis#page1.tif source=Island Oasis#page2.tif source=Island Oasis#page3.tif source=Island Oasis#page4.tif source=Island Oasis#page5.tif source=Island Oasis#page6.tif source=Island Oasis#page7.tif source=Island Oasis#page8.tif source=Island Oasis#page9.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 29, 2015 ("Release") by Citizens Bank, National Association, a national bank having an address of 28 State Street, Boston, MA 02109 ("Secured Party"), as secured party against the interests of Island Oasis Frozen Cocktail Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with a principal place of business at 141 Norfolk Street, P.O. Box 769, Walpole, MA 02081 (the "Assignor") and the Assignor's patents as listed and described in the form attached hereto as Schedule A, as recorded at Reel 033086, Frame 0454, and trademarks listed and described in the form attached hereto as Schedule B, as recorded at Reel 005296, Frame 0548, each with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2014 (the "Security Interest").

The Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests it may have against the Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

CITIZENS BANK PATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title: Vru Rosivent

SCHEDULE A

Listing of United States Patents



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 13, 2014

PTAS

BRIAN F. PLUNKETT, ESQ. BARTLETT HACKETT FEINBERG P.C. 155 FEDERAL STREET, 9TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02110 502838500

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/05/2014 REEL/FRAME: 033086/0454

NUMBER OF PAGES: 34

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

ISLAND OASIS FROZEN COCKTAIL CO., DOC DATE: 05/30/2014

INC.

ASSIGNEE:

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

28 STATE STREET

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09228377 FILING DATE: 01/12/1999
PATENT NUMBER: 6095677 FILING DATE: 08/01/2000

TITLE: MAGNETIC DRIVE BLENDER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09309553 FILING DATE: 05/11/1999
PATENT NUMBER: 6164575 ISSUE DATE: 12/26/2000
TITLE: SELF-SEATING COVER ASSEMBLY FOR A REMOVABLE FOOD RECEPTACLE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09312107 FILING DATE: 05/14/1999
PATENT NUMBER: 6325312 FILING DATE: 12/04/2001

TITLE: INSERTION GUIDE CONSTRUCTION FOR A FOOD PROCESSOR RECEPTACLE

 APPLICATION NUMBER: 09339765 FILING DATE: 06/24/1999 PATENT NUMBER: 6216968 FILING DATE: 04/17/2001

TITLE: DRAINAGE SYSTEM FOR A FOOD PROCESSING MACHINE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09473311 FILING DATE: 12/28/1999 PATENT NUMBER: 6210033 ISSUE DATE: 04/03/2001

TITLE: MAGNETIC DRIVE BLENDER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09481482 FILING DATE: 01/11/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6336603 FILING DATE: 01/08/2002

TITLE: FOOD PROCESSING APPARATUS INCLUDING MAGNETIC DRIVE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10292406 FILING DATE: 11/12/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6793167 FILING DATE: 09/21/2004

TITLE: FOOD PROCESSING APPARATUS INCLUDING MAGNETIC DRIVE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11599822 FILING DATE: 11/15/2006 PATENT NUMBER: 7766185 ISSUE DATE: 08/03/2010 TITLE: DETACHABLE SPILL GUARD FOR A BLENDER CUP OR OTHER CONTAINER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12391864 FILING DATE: 02/24/2009 ISSUE DATE: 10/09/2012 PATENT NUMBER: 8282268

TITLE: MAGNETIC DRIVE FOR FOOD PROCESSING APPARATUS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12959047 FILING DATE: 12/02/2010 PATENT NUMBER: 8616248 ISSUE DATE: 12/31/2013 FILING DATE: 12/02/2010 TITLE: BLENDER WITH FEATURE FOR DISPENSING PRODUCT BY WEIGHT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12959048 FILING DATE: 12/02/2010 PATENT NUMBER: 8616249 FILING DATE: 12/31/2013 TITLE: BLENDER WITH FEATURE FOR DISPENSING PRODUCT BY WEIGHT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12978450 FILING DATE: 12/24/2010 PATENT NUMBER: 8132752 FILING DATE: 03/13/2012

TITLE: BLADE STRUCTURE FOR BLENDER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13018604 FILING DATE: 02/01/2011 PATENT NUMBER: 8616250 ISSUE DATE: 12/31/2013 TITLE: BLENDER WITH FEATURE FOR DISPENSING PRODUCT BY WEIGHT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13025083
PATENT NUMBER: 8684047 FILING DATE: 02/10/2011 ISSUE DATE: 04/01/2014 TITLE: SELF-CLEANING DRAIN FOR FOOD PREPARATION APPARATUS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13303297 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: FILING DATE: 11/23/2011

TITLE: ICE SHAVER SAFETY BLADE CARTRIDGE FOR BEVERAGE BLENDER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13754306 FILING DATE: 01/30/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: FROZEN DRINK DISPENSER AND METHOD OF DISPENSING FROZEN DRINKS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29101647 FILING DATE: 03/08/1999 PATENT NUMBER: D427488 ISSUE DATE: 07/04/2000

TITLE: BLENDER CUP

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29102814 FILING DATE: 04/01/1999 PATENT NUMBER: D427844 ISSUE DATE: 07/11/2000

TITLE: ICE-SHAVER/BLENDER MACHINE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

SCHEDULE B

Listing of United States Trademarks



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 6, 2014

PTAS

BRIAN F. PLUNKETT, ESQ. BARTLET HACKETT FEINBERG P.C. 155 FEDERAL STREET, 9TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02110 900291272

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/05/2014 REEL/FRAME: 5296/0548 NUMBER OF PAGES: 35

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

ISLAND OASIS FROZEN COCKTAIL CO., DOC DATE: 05/30/2014

INC. CITIZENSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION CITIZENSHIP: UNITED STATES ENTITY: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

28 STATE STREET

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

SERIAL NUMBER: 60066841 FILING DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 66841 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/31/1907

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 60066842 FILING DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 66842 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/31/1907

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 036693 FRAME: 0587

SERIAL NUMBER: 73586129 FILING DATE: 03/05/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1662032 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/22/1991

MARK: ISLAND OASIS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73586130 FILING DATE: 03/05/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1662686 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/29/1991

MARK: ISLAND OASIS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 05/17/1996

SERIAL NUMBER: 75105926
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2117453 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/02/1997

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75116285 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2083591 FILING DATE: 06/10/1996

REGISTRATION DATE: 07/29/1997

MARK: ISLAND OASIS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75670856 FILING DATE: 03/30/1999
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2314734 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/01/2000

MARK: THE SMOOTHEE WITH AN "E" (FOR EXCELLENT)

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75671503 FILING DATE: 03/31/1999
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3099575 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/06

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/06/2006

MARK: ISLAND OASIS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75879558 FILING DATE: 12/23/1999
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2577180 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/11/2002

MARK: ISLAND OASIS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75879624 FILING DATE: 12/23/1999
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3099578 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/08

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/06/2006

MARK: ISLAND OASIS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77044555 FILING DATE: 11/15/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3394000 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/11/2008

MARK: ISLAND OASIS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77380927

FILING DATE: 01/25/2008 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/06/2010 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3814983

MARK: THE TASTE OF PARADISE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77380931
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3723007

FILING DATE: 01/25/2008 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/09 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/08/2009

MARK: BRING THE ISLANDS HOME!

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77801916 FILING DATE: 08/11/2009

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4002995 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/26/2011

MARK: ISLAND ORIGINALS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77856524 FILING DATE: 10/23/2009 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3912105 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/25/2011

MARK: BARISTA FRIA

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78118187 FILING DATE: 03/28/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2756107 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/26/2003

MARK: ISLAND OASIS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 78513366 FILING DATE: 11/08/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3687459 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/22/2009

MARK: ISLAND ORIGINALS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78545239 FILING DATE: 01/11/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3257235 MARK: WORLD'S FINEST FROZEN DRINK DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD COLOR REGISTRATION DATE: 06/26/2007

SERIAL NUMBER: 85011658 FILING DATE: 04/12/2010 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3990969 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/05 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/05/2011

MARK: ISLAND ORCHARD

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4294770 FILING DATE: 03/19/2012
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4294770 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/26/2013
MARK: FUEL POWERED BY ISLAND OASIS
DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85659078
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4433439 FILING DATE: 06/22/2012

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/12/2013

MARK: F.A.N.S

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85848652 FILING DATE: 02/13/2013

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: FLEXBLEND

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 09/30/2015